rights other than a right to participate in any surplus arising on the winding up of the Company

up to the nominal amount paid up on the Deferred Share, being €0.13 per Deferred Share.

Accordingly, the maximum value of such a Deferred Share is €0.13 per share, which is €15.17

less per share than would be received if the Shareholder had participated in the Redemption.  It

is not the Board’s intention to seek a listing for any Deferred Shares.

Once the Resolutions at the EGM are passed, no further action will be required on the part of

Shareholders in relation to the proposed Redemption.

6. DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS

Each of the Directors who holds Ordinary Shares: (i) intends to vote in favour of the

Resolutions; and (ii) will not notify the Company in accordance with section 83(4) of the

Companies Act 2014 of their unwillingness to have some or all of their Ordinary Shares

converted into Redeemable Ordinary Shares.

The table below sets out how the Directors’ shareholdings will be affected if the Company

redeems the expected number (1,307,190) of Redeemable Ordinary Shares for aggregate

maximum Return of Capital Proceeds of €20 million.

12

MHC-27174080-10

Director Shareholding as

at the Latest

Practicable Date

% Ordinary

Shares

Outstanding

Shareholding post

implementation of

the Redemption(ii)

% Ordinary Shares

Outstanding post

Redemption

Geoffrey Vance 65,748 2.32 35,366 2.32

Ian Ireland 97,827 3.46 52,621 3.46

Padraic Lenehan - - - -

Patrick J Kelly 2,362 0.08 1,271 0.08

Michael Griffin 8,995 0.32 4,838 0.32

Henry McGarvey 13,286 0.47 7,147 0.47

Total 188,218 6.65 101,243 6.65

(i) Assumes no change in the Directors’ respective holdings between the Latest Practicable Date and the

 Conversion and Redemption Date.

(ii)  Assumes that the Redemption is implemented in full.

7. HOLDERS OF SHARE OPTIONS

Option holders through the Company’s Share Option Schemes will participate in the Return of

Capital on the same economic basis to actual Shareholders and the cost thereof shall be reflected

in the Company’s financial statements as opposed to being included within the Return of

Capital Proceeds.

8. TAXATION

A guide to the general tax position of Shareholders resident, ordinarily resident and domiciled